Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/08/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1102323 HIGH SPRINGS INN
License Type: Lodging 15920 NW US HWY 441 , ALACHUA 32615
Insp Date: 02/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1236790 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
04-03-4 Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
only.Smoke alarm missing from room 114. 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
License Number: 1620840 ELLIOT COCOPLUM
License Type: Lodging 3884 COCOPLUM CIR , COCONUT CREEK 33063
Insp Date: 02/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1623345 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Observed by unit 3518 building 2, by unit 3632
building 5 **Repeat Violation**

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1607221 FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 02/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1183373 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

1604982
Lodging

License Number: COLONY APARTMENTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1586813

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. Located at bldg 711
between units 2 and 3. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
01-02-4

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

709 SE 15 ST, FORT LAUDERDALE 62667

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1620918 FORT LAUDERDALE TRU/HOMES2
License Type: Lodging 315 NW 1 AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1181907

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 1620877 CHATEAU MAR GOLF RESORT
License Type: Lodging 3501 INVERRARY BLVD , LAUDERHILL 33319
Insp Date: 02/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1183362 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Administrative complaint

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.

Fire extinguisher at end of the hall next to room 730

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1607305 PLAZA HOTEL FORT LAUDERDALE

License Type: Lodging 5100 N SR 7 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33319

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1183372 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Administrative complaint

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. Manager still in
process of getting boiler inspected **Repeat Violation**

1801529
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1182037

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction No.

134468; 134477. Expiration Date: 01/19/2023. **Repeat

Violation**

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND SUITES PUNTA GORDA
9075 MAC DR, PUNTA GORDA 33950

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329452 BOUTIQUE APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 5445 COLLINS AVENUE CU 10 , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1183361 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed main panel
with trouble light flashing .

2310858
Lodging

License Number: MARINA DEL MAR

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1623380 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2310858 MARINA DEL MAR

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1623380 Insp Type:

Violation Code
08-04-4

Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

100 KING POINT DR , MIAMI BEACH 33160

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

100 KING POINT DR , MIAMI BEACH 33160

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329294 HOME?2 SUITES BY HILTON FLORIDA CITY
License Type: Lodging 77 NE 3RD ST, FLORIDA CITY 33034

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1179277 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed at the first floor.

Violation Code
01-06-4

2329293 6345 ACTIVATE MB LLC

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1182478 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329394
Lodging

License Number: CASITA 76

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1182528 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed fire extinguisher near unit 3 missing

breaking utensil. **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6345 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

7610 HARDING AV , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329193 SOUTH RIVER SUITES
License Type: Lodging 12484 NW SOUTH RIVER DR , MEDLEY 33178

Insp Date: 02/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1178919
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2321514
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1178920
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES - MIAMI/HIALEAH
6650 W 20 AVE , HIALEAH 33016

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2317880

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/06/2025

Violation Code
04-01-4

License Number: 2304345

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Violation Code
05-02-5

100 SE 4TH ST, MIAMI 33131

Inspection Number: 1179178 Insp Type:

Observation
Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

COMFORT INN AND SUITES DOWNTOWN/BRICKELL

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOLIDAY INN MIAMI BEACH OCEANFRONT

4333 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Inspection Number: 1181956 Insp Type:

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only. Observed one hearing
impaired device not functioning correctly ( light is not
flashing when testing ) .

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2328328 RITZ CARLTON HOTEL CO
License Type: Lodging 455 GRAND BAY DR, KEY BISCAYNE 33149

Insp Date: 02/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1178194

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed Fl 095056;
095057; 095045; 095044 all expired on 12/09/24.

Violation Code
08-01-4

2329338
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1178321

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 boiler
certificates expire 08/22/2024.As per chief engineering
inspection for all four units performed on 09/06/2024 by
Hartford steam boiler and certificates has been delayed.

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

HILTON GARDEN INN MIAMI DOLPHIN MALL
1695 NW 111 AVE , SWEETWATER 33172

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2321990 QUALITY INN MIAMI AIRPORT
License Type: Lodging 3959 NW 79 AVE , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1177013

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed #123868
11/27/2020, #080920 10/28/2023, #123866 10/28/2023.
EXPIRED.

Violation Code
08-01-4

2317880
Lodging

License Number:

License Type: 100 SE 4TH ST , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1179178

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

COMFORT INN AND SUITES DOWNTOWN/BRICKELL

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329193 SOUTH RIVER SUITES

License Type: Lodging 12484 NW SOUTH RIVER DR, MEDLEY 33178

Insp Date: 02/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1178919 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-03-4

License Number: 2327849

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Violation Code
08-04-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.

Inspection Number: 1181986 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only. On not current boiler certificates
at boiler room, manager printed certificates and placed it
inside boiler room. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

SONESTA SIMPLY SUITES MIAMI AIRPORT
8855 NW 27TH ST , MIAMI 33172

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329331

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Violation Code
08-04-4

RESIDENCE INN MIAMI BEACH SURFSIDE

9200 COLLINS AVE , SURFSIDE 33154

Inspection Number: 1182601 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2310669 DOMINION TOWER

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Violation Code
40-06-4

1400 NW 10 AVE , MIAMI 61000

Inspection Number: 1586380 Insp Type:

Observation

No child labor law poster and at least one person under 18
years old is employed. For reporting purposes only.
**Corrected On-Site**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices.--(1) Any person who hires, employs, or
suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first
obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the
child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth
certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate
issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed,
certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which
lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work
any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment,
where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be
provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/08/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2613280 TOWNEPLACE SUITES BY MARRIOTT

License Type: Lodging 13741 BEACH BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32224

Insp Date: 02/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1178494 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

05-02-5 Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
tested. For reporting purposes only.Hearing impaired State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
smoke detector in ADA room #514 not functioning when 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
tested/ when door bell pressed for 5 seconds as instructed the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
on ADA room doorbell. certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2609221 BAYMONT INN AND SUITES

License Type: Lodging 8555 BLANDING BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1241060 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually

expired. For reporting purposes only.Boiler certificate
posted in boiler room expired on 11-16-2024. Person in
charge states inspection is scheduled. **Corrective Action
Taken** **Repeat Violation**

for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Duval

License Number: 2613249 TOWNEPLACE SUITES

License Type: Lodging 4801 LENOIR AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1179010 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Information of boiler
was found on boiler website showing operator has 3
boilers active & but expired **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3913864 FITZGERALD
License Type: Lodging 1211 E KENNEDY BLVD , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 02/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1623313 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-07-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the smoke detector
panel connected to the fire alarm system. For reporting
purposes only. Operator is aware and has quote to have
repairs completed scheduled to be performed within the

next 2 weeks.

3912467
Lodging

License Number:

License Type: 101 E TYLER ST , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 02/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1182697 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

4503089
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1590088 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only.-unit 4110

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

RESIDENCE INN TAMPA DOWNTOWN

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

INTEGRA HEIGHTS APARTMENTS
2100 OLYMPUS BLVD , CLERMONT 34714

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Lee

License Number: 4602884

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/04/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

License Number: 5811138

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/05/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

DOUBLETREE HOTEL FORT MYERS

13051 BELL TOWER DR , FORT MYERS 75927

Inspection Number: 1177779 Insp Type:

Observation

Insurance inspector's boiler report expired on 09/13/2022.
For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

ALOFT ORLANDO DOWNTOWN HOTEL

500 S ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Inspection Number: 1178384 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Operator has
completed boiler inspection and is waiting to receive
certificates

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5801516 ROSEN INN
License Type: Lodging 6327 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 02/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1178520

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.FL 139455, FL 139454
expired 1/31/25Chief engineer stated company coming this
week for inspection

Violation Code
08-01-4

5811220
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1178290

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Observed no copy of
boiler certificates or inspection report. **Repeat
Violation**

Violation Code
08-03-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PESTANA ORLANDO SUITES LAKE BUENA VISTA
11942 RAVALLO RESORT DR, ORLANDO 32836

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Osceola

License Number: 5900617 RODEWAY INN

License Type: Lodging 7455 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1236067 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only.Expired 9/20/24 - From follow-up inspection 2025-
02-05: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection
2025-02-06: **Time Extended**
License Number: 5900617 RODEWAY INN
License Type: Lodging 7455 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747
Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1236067 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

08-04-4

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate not posted in the
boiler room. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-
up inspection 2025-02-05: **Time Extended** - From
follow-up inspection 2025-02-06: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Osceola

License Number: 5900617 RODEWAY INN

License Type: Lodging 7455 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1236067 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

08-06-4 - From initial inspection : Combustibles stored in boiler
room. For reporting purposes only.Gas can and cardboard
boxes in boiler room - From follow-up inspection 2025-
02-05: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection
2025-02-06: **Time Extended**
License Number: 5900617 RODEWAY INN
License Type: Lodging 7455 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747
Insp Date: 02/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1236067 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

08-01-4

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only.Expired 9/20/24 - From follow-up inspection 2025-
02-05: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola
License Number: 5900617 RODEWAY INN
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1236067

Violation Code
08-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate not posted in the
boiler room. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-
up inspection 2025-02-05: **Time Extended**

5900617
Lodging

License Number: RODEWAY INN

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1236067

Violation Code Observation

08-06-4 - From initial inspection : Combustibles stored in boiler
room. For reporting purposes only.Gas can and cardboard
boxes in boiler room - From follow-up inspection 2025-

02-05: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

7455 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

7455 W IRLO BRONSON HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Palm Beach

License Number: 6014278 LUCAYA DELRAY INC

License Type: Lodging 1541 CATHERINE DR STE #1 , DELRAY BEACH 33445

Insp Date: 02/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1596996 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-04-4

License Number: 6804777
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/07/2025

Violation Code
06-02-4

No portable fire extinguisher present on the premises. For
reporting purposes only...fire extinguisher at 1550

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS NOKOMIS SARASOTA SOUTH

206 ALBEE RD W , NOKOMIS 34275

Inspection Number: 1178883 Insp Type:

Observation

Door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting purposes
only.Observed the South stairwell level 1 exit blocked by
rolling carts.The operator had the carts moved allowing
access to the exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6901069 QUALITY INN & SUITES
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1236179

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing
from it's designated location (sign present indicating
designated location). For reporting purposes only.-empty
fire extinguisher boxes by rooms 112 and 113, in
breezeway by room 123. - From follow-up inspection
2025-02-03: **Time Extended**

Violation Code
01-03-4

6602521
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1181903

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Map fault data card 2.
Management has called to be serviced. **Corrective
Action Taken**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

150 S WESTMONTE DR , ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 32714

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT PORT ST LUCIE
1920 SW FOUNTAINVIEW BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34986

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602521
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1181903

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. 130519 6/27/24,
138687 6/21/24

6602260
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1181947

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Banquet PS Trouble.
Per Front desk staff, company has been notified about

trouble message.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT PORT ST LUCIE
1920 SW FOUNTAINVIEW BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34986

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

SPRINGHILL SUITES BY MARRIOTT
2000 NW COURTYARD CIR , PORT ST LUCIE 34986

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602529 TRU BY HILTON PORT ST LUCIE
License Type: Lodging 11560 SW VILLAGE PKWY , PORT ST LUCIE 34987

Insp Date: 02/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1181973 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Fire panel reads
Ground fault loop 2. Operator stated fire alarm company
came out recently and tried to reset and will come back to

fix ground fault sensor.

7401253
Lodging

License Number: PATRICIAN APARTMENTS 2

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1599779 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For

reporting purposes only.-breakaway panel box missing
breaking device, 2nd floor on wall mounted unit

7406498
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1181928 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

07-04-4 Electrical outlet damaged to indicate a malfunction. For
reporting purposes only.-south side of building near side

fire exit towards pool

CASTAWAYS BEACH RESORT
2043 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

147 BOYNTON BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406516 COMFORT SUITES SPEEDWAY
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1178465

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the

extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.-fire extinguisher across from room 415

7406522
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1179193

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

2900 W. INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Routine - Lodging Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

OCEAN WALK SOUTH TOWER RESORT
300 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Volusia

License Number: 7400503 BAYMONT BY WYNDHAM

License Type: Lodging 2725 W INTERNATIONAL SPWY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 01/31/2025 Inspection Number: 1240971 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the

on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter

only.Manager reset **Corrected On-Site** - From follow 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and

-up inspection 2025-01-31: the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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